Government of Jammu & Kashmir Planning & Development Department

Subject: Reference: Constitution of Economic Re-construction Agency (ERA) Cabinet Decision No.105/6 dated:17.7.2004.

The Agency will receive funds for Externally Aided Projects

Government Order No: 65-PD of 2004 Dated \6 -08 -2004

In order to ensure focussed attention on the preparation of Externally Aided Projects, sanction is accorded to the constitution of an Economic Re-construction Agency(ERA). The said Agency will (a) get the projects for external assistance prepared by various Departments, and (b) follow up with various Ministries of the Government of India for getting the projects approved

from the Department of Economic Affairs, Ministry of Finance, Government of India, for the implementation of Externally Aided Projects and will furnish accounts to the funding agencies in accordance with the procedures laid down by the said financial institutions Department of Economic Affairs. The Agency will be guided by a Governing Body which

will consist of the following:-

1 Hon'ble Minister for Planning Chief Secretary Principal Secretary, Planning & Development 4

Chairman Member Member 3 MLAs (one each from Kashmir, Jammu & Ladakh regions) Members Chief Executive Officer, ERA Member-Secv.

The Governing Body will meet atleast once every quarter.

For day to day administration, the Chief Executive Officer will be guided by an Executive Committee consisting of the following:-

Chief Executive officer, ERA Principal Secretary, Tourism Deptt. 3. Commissioner/Secretary, Public Works Deptt. 4. Coamassioner Secretary, Housing & UD Deptt. Chairman Member Member Member

Secretary to Govt PHE/Irrigation Member Secretary to Govt., Power Development Deptt 6 Member Secretary to Govt Planning & Development Denti Member

The Executive Committee will take decision in accordance with the delegation authorized by the Governing Body.

The Economic Re-construction Agency will be a society registered under the Registration of Societies Act. 1941, and will function under the administrative control of the Planning & Development Department

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir

94/-Principal Secretary to Govt

Planning & Development Deptt. Dated: 16 08 2004

No PD/2003-04/FAP-101/17/33)

Copy to:-Chief Secretary J&K Sringgar

Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister.

Chief Executive Officer, Economic Reconstruction Agency. Principal Secretary/Commissioner-Secretary/Secretary to Govt Department

Hon'ble MLA Director

5. 6. 7. 8. Special Assistant to Hon'ble Minister for Planning Joint Director

9. Private Secretary to Hon'ble MOS. Planning.

10 Private Secretary to Principal Secretary(P&D) 11 PA to Secretary, Planning

12 Order file (w 2 s c)

Linday Secretary to Goyt Planning Development Deptt